VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAFPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 87310

October 11, 1985

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
December 1985

Sunday, December 1

Monday, December 2
No Open House

9:30 a.m. OPENING ADDRESS: Future of State Parks; Chumaree Comfortel,
Salem

Noon LUNCH: Salem Chamber President's Forum; Black Angus, Salem

6:30 p.m. DINNER/REMARKS: Monmouth Social Club; Monmouth

Tuesday, December 3
No Open House
10:30 a.m. RIBBON CUTTING/BRUNCH: Colby Plastics; Pendleton

Wednesday, December 4

No Open House

1 p.m. OPENING REMARKS: State Parks Managers' Meeting; Black Angus,
Salem

Thursday, December 5
No Open House
9:15 a.m. SPEECH: State Management Association; Valley River Inn, Eugene

Friday, December 6
12:30 p.m. Open House

Saturday, December 7

Sunday, December 8, through Tuesday, December 10
ATTEND: Republican Governors' Association Winter Meeting;
Wilmington, Delaware

Wednesday, December 11

12:30 p.m. Open House

Thursday, December 12

12:30 p.m. Open House

3:15 p.m. REMARKS: Dept. of Commerce Meeting; Parrish Junior High School
Auditorium, Salem

7 p.m. DINNER/REMARKS: Henry Speckman Retirement; Lloyd Center Red

Lion, Portland




Friday, December 13

No Open House

Noon PARTICIPATE: Dept. of Transportation Annual Tree Trim;
Transportation Building, Salem

Saturday, December 14

Seattle

Sunday, December 15

3 p.m. BRIEF COMMENTS: Gen. Rosenbaum Retirement; Portland Air Base,
Portland

7 p.m. DINNER/REMARKS: Gen. Rosenbaum Retirement; Marriott Hotel,
Portland

Monday, December 16
No Open House

Tuesday, December 17

12:30 p.m. Open House

5:30 p.m. ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Board Meeting; University Club, Portland

7:30 p.m. DINNER/PRESENT AWARDS: Corporate Excellence; Benson Hotel,
Portland

Wednesday, December 18
No Open House

Noon LUNCH/SPEECH: Woodburn Chamber; Brock's Restaurant, Woodburn
Thursday, December 19

12:30 p.m. Open House

5 p.m. HOST: Staff Christmas Party

Friday, December 20

No Open House

4:30 p.m. OPEN: Jade Exhibit; Oregon Historical Society, Portland

7 p.m. ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Christmas Party; University Club, Portland

Saturday, December 21

Sunday, December 22

Monday, December 23
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, December 24
No Open House

Wednesday, December 25
CHRISTMAS

Thursday, December 26
No Open House
Noon LUNCH: Far West Classic; Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland




Friday, December 27
No Open House

Fishing on Nehalem River

Saturday, December 28

Sunday, December 29

Monday, December 30
12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, December 31
No Open House
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